
 2021 

JWACS # 1 BYFORD Bus  
BYFORD, CARDUP, HAYNES, DARLING DOWNS, SEVILLE GROVE AND 

CHAMPION LAKES 
REGISTRATION FORM FOR 2021 

Please note: Students are to be at their designated Bus Stop 5 Minutes prior to bus arrival time. 
If buses are loaded to capacity, no casual passengers will be carried. 

Emergency BUS Mobile Number for Text Messages only :  0437 203 326 

 

All permanent passengers MUST be registered, to ensure your child’s seat. Preference will be given to those students 
who travel full time each day of the week. Please ensure Registration Forms are returned to John Wollaston 

Anglican Community School Administration for processing. 

 

BUS STOP (See page 2 for details) AM Pick-Up Stop #_____  PM Drop-Off Stop #_____ 

  
 

Family Name  _____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Address  _____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Email Address   ______________________________________________________________________ 
 

Emergency Phone Number ______________________________________________________________________ 
 

Medical conditions or allergies our bus driver should be aware of:  __________________________________ 
(Please note that buses only carry a basic first aid kit which does NOT include an Epipen or anti-histamines) 

 
_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

Student’s Name:      
      

 
 

  
 

1.     House  Year        
         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2.     House  Year        
         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

3.     House  Year 
       

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

    
   

 
* Please indicate whether it is morning or afternoon travel required. 

Other (please specify) 
 
___________________ 

Other (please specify) 
 
___________________ 

Other (please specify) 
 
___________________ 

One Way* 
AM / PM 

Both Ways 

One Way* 
AM / PM 

Both Ways 

Both Ways 

One Way* 
AM / PM 

**CASUAL Tickets must be purchased from 
Student Services Reception. Pick-up/drop-off 
must be part of the regular Route which is shown 
on the next page.   

Page 1 

COST: FULL TIME - $195.00 per child per term |  PART TIME - $135.00 per child per term (one way trip - AM or PM) 
 **$6.00 casual  (See below for clarification) 



Routes are correct as at 5 July, 2021 

NB: AM Bus Run: ELC Students are to stay on the bus until the Teacher 
on Duty collects and escorts them across the road via the cross-walk to 
the Early Learning Centre 

Page 2 

Time Pick-
up 

Morning Narrative 

7:05 1 Pick up at 209 Bournbrook Ave, Cardup 

  Cont. along Bournbrook Avenue 

7:07 2 Pick up at 81-B Bournbrook Ave, Cardup 

  
Cont. then L-Gossage Rd, R-Hopkinson Rd, L-
Karbro Dv, stop just before Fremnells Way 

7:12 3 Karbro Drive before Fremnells Way, Cardup 

  
Cont. then L-Soldiers Rd, R-Cardup Siding Rd, 
L-SW Hwy, R-Clondyke Dve, L-Diamantina 
Blvd 

7:18 4 Pick up 1st driveway on Diamantina Blvd 

  
L-Wilaring St, R-SW Hwy, L-Abernethy Rd, L-
Gordin Way, R-Mead St 

7:21 5 
Pick up Mead St T/Perth Bus bay outside 
Skate Park (Briggs Park) 

  Cont. Mead Street 

7:24 6 
Pick up on Mead St, adj. Millard Way, 
Byford 

  Continue along Mead St 

7:26 7 
Pick up Mead St, T/Perth Bus Bay before 
Kane Way, Byford 

  
Left Doley Rd, Right Kinsella Ave, Right into 
Kokoda Blvd 

7:29 8 
Pick up on Kokoda Blvd at car bays next to 
Woodland Grove Primary School 

  
Cont. then L-Abernethy Rd, R-Kardan Blvd, R-
Ballawarra Ave, L-Wundi Way, and L-Kandimak  

7:34 9 Pick up 30 Kandimak Blvd, Byford 

  
Cont. then R-Ballawarra Ave, R-Kardan Blvd, L
-Thomas Rd, R-Hopkinson Rd,and R-Gloaming 
Way, R-Comic Court Circle 

7:41 10 Pick up #131 Comic Crt Cir, Darling Downs 

  Cont. Comic Crt, R-Gurners Lne 

7:44 11 
Pick up on Gurners Lane just before 
Masters Road, Darling Downs 

  Right Masters Rd, Left onto Thomas Rd 

7:47 12 
Pick up on Thomas Rd at T/Perth Bus Bay 
just past Butcher Rd, Byford 

    
Cont. then L-SW Hwy, L-Eleventh, R-Wungong 
Rd, L-Ninth Rd 

7:53 13 Pick up on Ninth Rd, opp. Munday Ave 

  
Cont. then R-Harber Dv, L-Townley St, R-
Avonlee Rd, L-Seventh Road 

7:59 14 
Pick up on Seventh Rd at T/Perth Bus Bay 
just before Cudal Place, Armadale 

  Cont. 7th Rd, L-Armadale Rd, R-Seville Dve 

8:01 15 T/Pth Bus Bay after Strawberry Dv r/about 

  Cont. Seville Dv, L-Poad & R-Hesketh Ave 

8:04 16 Pick up at #44 after r/about, Seville Grove 

  Cont. on Hesketh, then Right Westfield Rd  

8:06 17 
Pick up on Westfield Rd just after Chisholm 
Circle, Seville Grove 

  Cont. to end then Left onto Seville Drive 

8:08 18 
Pick up on Seville Dv just after Morgan St at 
T/Perth Bus Bay 

  
L-Champion Dv, L-Westfield Rd, R-Cilantro 
Pkwy. 

8:11 19 Pick up Cilantro Pkwy just after Verdant St 

  Cont. then L-Milagro Fairway, R-Lake Road 

8:13 20 
Pick up on Lake Rd, T/Perth Bus Bay just 
after Regatta Blvd, Champion Lakes 

8:15  Arrive at John Wollaston 

Time Drop
-off 

Afternoon Narrative 

15:15  Depart JWACS  

    Left onto Centre Rd, Left Lake Road  

15:18 1 Drop off on Lake Rd opp Regatta Blvd, Champion Lakes 

  Cont. Lake Rd turn L-Baxendale Way, R-Grovelands Drive 

15:20 2 
Drop off on Grovelands Drive just before Shetland Road, 
Seville Grove 

  
Right Shetland Rd, Right Champion Dv, Left at Lake Rd. At 
r/about turn Left at Milagro Fairway, Right into Cilantro 
Parkway 

15:24 3 
Drop off on Cilantro Parkway, just before Verdant Street, 
Seville Grove 

  
Left Westfield Rd, Right Champion Drive, Right Gillam Dve - 
becomes Seville Drive after r/about. 

15:28 4 
Stop on Seville Drive at Transperth Bus Stop just before 
Tiree Street, Seville Grove 

  Continue Seville Drive 

15:29 5 Stop at T/Perth Bus Bay before Morgan Rd, Seville Gve 

  Continue on Seville Drive then turn Right into Westfield Rd 

15:30 6 Stop on Westfield Rd, opp Chisholm Circle, Seville Gve 

  Continue Westfield Rd and turn Left into Hesketh Avenue 

15:32 7 Stop on Hesketh Ave - Pull over, stop before r/about 

  Left at R/About Milano Loop, veer Right still Milano Loop 

15:33 8 Stop Milano Loop before 2nd bend at #23, Seville Grove 

  Left Hesketh Ave, Left Poad St and Right into Seville Drive 

15:37 9 Stop at T/Perth Bus Bay before Strawberry Dv r/about  

  Left at lights -Armadale Rd, R-Seventh Rd 

15:39 10 
Drop off on Seventh Rd at T/Perth Bus Bay just after 
Cudal Place, Armadale 

  R-Forrest Rd, L-Townley St, R-Harber Dve, L-Ninth. 

15:45 11 Drop off on Ninth Road just before Munday Avenue. 

  
R-Wungong Rd, R-Eleventh, L-Rowley, L-Masters, R-Gurners 
Lane, L-Comic Court Circle 

15:54 12 Drop off at #130 Comic Crt Circle, Darling Downs 

    
L-Gurners Lane, R-Masters Rd, R-Thomas Rd, L-Kardan 
Blvd, L-Ballawarra Ave, L-Wundi Way, L-Kandimak Blvd 

16:02 13 Drop off at #30 Kandimak Blvd, Byford 

  Left Ballawara Ave, immediate Right Fawcett Rd. 

16:04 14 Drop off at #26 Fawcett Rd, Byford 

  Left Ballagar Rd and Right onto Briggs Road, Byford 

16:07 15 Drop off on Briggs Rd just before Binshaw Road, Byford 

  Right Abernethy Road, Left Kokoda Blvd. 

16:10 16 Drop off Kokoda Blvd just Kinsella Avenue, Byford 

  L-Kinsella Ave, L-Woodard Rd, L-Horrocks Rd 

16:13 17 Drop off at #18 Horrocks Rd, Byford 

  Cont. Horrocks, R-Gallipoli Ave, R-Doley Rd, L-Mead St 

16:16 18 Drop off T/Perth Bus Bay just after Kane Way, Byford 

    Continue along Mead St  

16:18 19 Drop off Mead St T/Perth Bus Bay before Millard Way 

    Continue along Mead St, through r/about 

16:20 20 Drop off on Mead St adjacent to Byford Rec Centre 

  
L-Gordin Wy, R-Abernethy Rd/Beenyup Rd, Right into Old 
Brickworks Rd 

16:26 21 Drop off on Old Brickworks Rd - adj. White Gum Rise 

  Cont. Old Brickworks Rd 

16:28 22 Drop off at #32 Old Brickworks Road, Byford 

  
Old B/Works Rd, R-Nettleton Rd, L-SW Hwy. L-Wilaring St, 
R-Diamantina Blvd 

16:33 23 Drop off  on Diamantina Blvd just before Clondyke Dv 

    
R-Clondyke Dv, L-SW Hwy, R-Cardup Siding Rd, L-Soldiers, 
R-Karbro Drive 

16:37 24 Drop off on Karbro Drive on corner of Fremnells, Cardup 

  Right Hopkinson Rd, Left Gossage Rd, Right Bournbrook 

16:43 25 Drop off at 81-B Bournbrook Avenue, Cardup 

  Continue along Bournbrook Ave  

16:46 26 Drop off at 209 Bournbrook Ave, Cardup 

  
R-Cavanagh Close, L-Hopkinson Rd, R-Cardup Siding Rd, 1st 
L-Learmouth Turn. 

16:49 27 Drop off at 73 Learmouth Turn, Byford 

  
Right Cardup Siding Rd, Right Hopkinson Rd, Left Thomas 
Rd, right Tonkin Hwy … return to JWACS 

 
 
 

 
______________      ________________    _________ 
PARENT  SIGN       PARENT  NAME      DATED 


